simplified table that only remains the rows that are relevant to the question
. If all rows are relevant , or there are less than five rows , return the
original table.

QUESTION : Look at the following schedule . Amy is at Oakland. If she wants to
arrive at Danville at 3.15 P.M., what time should she get on the train?

TABLE:
Bloomington | 6:30 A.M. | 6:45 A.M. | 8:45 A.M. | 10:30 A.M. | 11:00 A.M.
Oakland | 7:45 A.M. | 8:00 A.M. | 10:00 A.M. | 11:45 A.M. | 12:15 P.M.
Yardley | 9:45 A.M. | 10:00 A.M. | 12:00 P.M. | 1:45 P.M. | 2:15 P.M.
Middletown | 10:15 A.M. | 10:30 A.M. | 12:30 P.M. | 2:15 P.M. | 2:45 P.M.
Danville | 11:15 A.M. | 11:30 A.M. | 1:30 P.M. | 3:15 P.M. | 3:45 P.M.
Castroville | 12:00 P.M. | 12:15 P.M. | 2:15 P.M. | 4:00 P.M. | 4:30 P.M.
Manchester | 1:30 P.M. | 1:45 P.M. | 3:45 P.M. | 5:30 P.M. | 6:00 P.M.

SIMPLIFIED TABLE:
Oakland | 7:45 A.M. | 8:00 A.M. | 10:00 A.M. | 11:45 A.M. | 12:15 P.M.
Danville | 11:15 A.M. | 11:30 A.M. | 1:30 P.M. | 3:15 P.M. | 3:45 P.M.
#END

QUESTION : What is the percentage increase in Retained earnings after adoption
of new standard ?

TABLE:
| | As of March 29, 2019 |

(In millions ) | As Reported | Balances Without Adoption of New Standard |
Effect of Change
Accounts receivable , net | $708 | $657 | $51
Other current assets (1) | $435 | $421 | $14
Other long -term assets (2) | $1 ,262 | $1 ,213 | $49
Total assets | $15 ,938 | $15 ,824 | $114
Short -term contract liabilities | $2 ,320 | $2 ,437 | $(117)
Other current liabilities | $533 | $494 | $39
Long -term contract liabilities | $736 | $837 | $(101)
Deferred income tax liabilities | $577 | $526 | $51
Total liabilities | $10 ,200 | $10 ,328 | $(128)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss | $(7) | $(2) | $(5)
Retained earnings | $933 | $686 | $247
Total stockholders ’ equity | $5 ,738 | $5 ,496 | $242

SIMPLIFIED TABLE:
| | As of March 29, 2019 |

(In millions ) | As Reported | Balances Without Adoption of New Standard |
Effect of Change
Retained earnings | $933 | $686 | $247
#END

24 V. Vinayagame et al.

TABLE:
balance december 31 2002 | $ 450697000
additions during period 2014 depreciation and amortization expense | 68125000
deductions during period 2014 disposition and retirements of property |
-4645000 ( 4645000 )
balance december 31 2003 | 514177000
additions during period 2014 depreciation and amortization expense | 82551000
deductions during period 2014 disposition and retirements of property |
-1390000 ( 1390000 )
balance december 31 2004 | 595338000
additions during period 2014 depreciation and amortization expense | 83656000
deductions during period 2014 disposition and retirements of property |
-15244000 ( 15244000 )
balance december 31 2005 | $ 663750000

QUESTION : what is the increase observed in the balance at the end of the year
during 2005 and 2004?

SIMPLIFIED TABLE:
balance december 31 2002 | $ 450697000
balance december 31 2003 | 514177000
balance december 31 2004 | 595338000
balance december 31 2005 | $ 663750000
#END

QUESTION : In which year was the Lease commitment less than 10,000 thousands?

TABLE:
| Lease Commitment | Non-Lease Commitment | Total Commitment
| $ | $ | $

Payments | | |
2020 | 69,617 | 37,089 | 106 ,706
2021 | 54,195 | 26,948 | 81,143
2022 | 22,978 | 8,189 | 31,167
2023 | 9,227 | - | 9,227
2024 | 5,713 | - | 5,713
Thereafter | - | - | -
Total payments | 161 ,730 | 72,226 | 233 ,956
Less: imputed interest | (13,128) | |
Carrying value of operating lease liabilities | 148 ,602 | |
Less current portion | (61,431) | |
Carrying value of long -term operating lease liabilities | 87,171 | |

SIMPLIFIED TABLE:
| Lease Commitment | Non-Lease Commitment | Total Commitment
| $ | $ | $

Payments | | |
2020 | 69,617 | 37,089 | 106 ,706
2021 | 54,195 | 26,948 | 81,143
2022 | 22,978 | 8,189 | 31,167
2023 | 9,227 | - | 9,227
2024 | 5,713 | - | 5,713
#END

QUESTION : In preparation for graduation , some teachers and students
volunteered for the various graduation committees. How many people are on the
music committee?

TABLE:
Committee | Students | Teachers
Program | 5 | 17
Ticket | 20 | 5
Music | 20 | 15
Schedule | 15 | 20
Food | 18 | 2
Drinks | 10 | 5
Tables | 5 | 10
Chairs | 10 | 15

MATATA: Tool-Augmented Reasoning for Tabular Applications 25

Decorations | 15 | 20

SIMPLIFIED TABLE:
Committee | Students | Teachers
Music | 20 | 15
#END

Listing 1.3. Prompt for Column Lookup

Read the following question and table. Each row is separated by a newline (’\